Alcohol and Gaming Commission of Ontario

Commission des alcools Et des jeux de l'Ontario

90, avenue Sheppard East

90 Sheppard Avenue East Suite 200

Suite 200 Bureau 200
Toronto ON M2N 0A4 Toronto ON M2N 0A4



Tel./Tél.: 416 326-8700 or/ou 1 800 522-2876 toll free in Ontario/sans fraise n Ontario

# **Senior Judges Report**

Name of Track	Mohawk						
Date	Saturday,	Saturday, 06 March 2021			Post Time	19:00	
Weather	Clear						
Track Condition Fast Variant 0							
No of Races	10	Number of qualifying races	0		Total Entr	<b>ies</b> 95	
Mutual Handle \$1,865,504							
Contact Vet	Paddock Meeting	Track Maintenance Meeting		Investiç Visit	gator	Outgoing Senior Judge Update	

Senior Judge	Associate Judge	Associate Judge
Jeff Minler	John Dorion	Gunnar Lindberg

### Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ....

#### Office

No reviews.

#### **Races**

Race 1 Clear

Race 2 Scott Coulter was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.05.01 (E), needlessly allowed another horse to pass on the inside. Monetary penalty of \$200. Ruling #1167500

Race 3 Reviewed the stretch. #6 Butter Bay Hanover (McClure) was charted with interference due to being carried out wide by #1 Premier Joy (Hensley), who was drifting badly. No placing required as #6 finished ahead of #1.

Spoke with Driver J. Jamieson about the stretch. The winner #5 Arukidinme Cabbie did pass on the inside, there are sufficient factors that this would not be considered "needlessly", no penalty to Jamieson.

Race 4 Clear

Race 5 Reviewed the stretch. #9 All Wrapped Up (McClure) moved down and did rubs wheels with #2 Donatover (A. MacDonald), no violations. #2 finished ahead of #9

Race 6 Clear

Race 7 Clear

Race 8 Clear

Race 9 Clear

Race 10 Clear

## Claims

Race 7 Rays Credit \$27,000 T. Basile and A. Atlas. Tr. R. Moreau